

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.1309/2025

PRERNA JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKSHAT GANGWAL

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 113489/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 113490/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 09-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Preeti Gupta, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in RCS HM No.1213/2024, titled as "Akshat Gangwal Vs. Prerna Jain" pending before the Ld. Principal Judge, Family Court, Indore, Madhya Pradesh.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
BRANCH OFFICER