

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1309/2025

PRERNA JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKSHAT GANGWAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 113489/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY IA No. 113490/2025 - EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Preeti Gupta, AOR
Mr. Brijesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. As per office report dated 24.09.2025, though served, no one has entered appearance on behalf of the sole respondent.
2. In the interest of justice, awaiting representation, list after two weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR